

CS No.: 515/21

Trilok Chand & Ors. Vs. Bhagwat Prasad Rustagi & Ors.

18.12.2021

Present: Ms. Rekha Rustagi, Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Sachet Sharma, Counsel for defendants no.1, 2 & 3.

Process sent to defendant no.4 is not received back.

She be served afresh on filing of PF/RC/through all modes
for the next date of hearing.

WS filed on behalf of defendants no.1, 2 & 3. Copies
supplied.

Counsels for both the parties have submitted that there are
chances for settlement in between the parties and request to refer the
matter before the Mediation Centre.

In view of the submissions, the matter is referred to the
Mediation Centre. Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation
Centre on 18.01.2022.

Be put up for report before this Court on 07.03.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/18.12.2021.