

CS No.: 515/21

Trilok Chand & Ors. Vs. Bhagwat Prasad Rustagi & Ors.

07.03.2022

Present : Ms. Rekha Rustagi, Counsel for plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiffs no.1 & 3.
Sh. Sachet Sharma, Counsel for defendants no.1, 2 & 3.

Replication qua the WS of defendants no.1, 2 & 3 alongwith
rejoinder to the application u/o.39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of the
plaintiff.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff for the service of defendant
no.4.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued upon the
defendant no.4 on filing of PF/RC/through all modes, returnable on
25.04.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/07.03.2022