

CS No. : 515/21

Trilok Chand & Ors. Vs. Bhagwat Prasad Rustagi & Ors.

25.04.2022

Present: Ms. Rekha Rustagi, Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Sachet Sharma, Counsel for defendant no.1, 2 & 3
alongwith defendant no.3.
Ms. Payal Gupta, Counsel for defendant no.4.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant no.4.

Counsel for defendant no.4 seeks adjournment for filling WS
by stating that she is recently engaged in the present matter.

Let the WS be filed within stipulated period.

Be put up for completion of proceedings on 15.07.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/25.04.2022