

CS No. : 515/21

Trilok Chand & Ors. Vs. Bhagwat Prasad Rustagi & Ors.

15.07.2022

Present: Ms. Rekha Rustagi, Counsel alongwith plaintiff no.3.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Counsel for defendants no.1, 2 & 3.
None for defendant no.4.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant no.4 despite several calls since morning. It seems that she is not interested to pursue the present matter. In these circumstances, defendant no.4 is hereby proceeded ex-parte.

Admission/denial of documents is not pressed. Pleadings are complete. On the basis of the pleadings, following issues are framed as under:

i.) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to 1/7th share each in the suit property bearing no.B-256 (Old No.B-84), measuring approx 200 sq. yds., situated at Gali No.2, west Vinod Nagar, Delhi-110092? OPP.

ii.)Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to the decree of permanent injunction in respect of the suit property? OPP.

iii.)Relief?

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for PE on 31.10.2022.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties with advance copy to each other. Plaintiff is directed to file the affidavits of evidence of all the witnesses with advance copy to the defendants atleast one week before the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/15.07.2022