

CS No. : 515/21

Trilok Chand & Ors. Vs. Bhagat Prasad Rustagi & Ors.

31.10.2022

Present: Ms. Rekha Rustagi, Counsel for plaintiffs alongwith plaintiffs
no. 1 & 3.
Sh. Ayush Sharma, Counsel for defendants no. 1,2 & 3.

An application for summoning witnesses filed on behalf of the
plaintiffs alongwith list of witnesses and certificate under Section 65B of
Indian Evidence Act. Copy supplied. Same is taken on record.

Evidence by way of affidavits of PW-1 Sh. Vishnu Kumar and
PW-2 Sh. Trilok Chand also filed. Copies supplied.

Be put up for PE on 13.02.2023.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/31.10.2022