

TRILOK CHAND AND ORS. Vs. BHAGWAT PRASAD RUSTAGI
AND ORS.

26.11.2024

Present: Ms. Rekha Rustagi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff no. 3.
Shri Sachet Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that he does not wish to
file the reply to the application and he wish to straightway argue on the
said application u/s 6 rule 17 CPC.

Arguments heard.

Put up for order on above said application on 23.12.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.11.2024