

CS No.515/21

Trilok Chand and Ors. Vs. Bhagwat Prasad Rustagi and Ors.

20.09.2025

Present: Ms. Rekha Rustagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Sachet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no.1, 2 & 3.
None for defendant no.4.

Written submissions and judgments are filed by
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Copies are supplied.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for arguments
to 12.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 20.09.2025