

CS 515/21

TRILOK CHAND AND ORS. Vs. BHAGWAT PRASAD RUSTAGI
AND ORS.

12.11.2025

Present: Ms. Rekha Rustagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sachet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment to advance arguments on the maintainability of the suit in the present form as she has not gone through the case law filed by Ld. Counsel for defendant on 23.09.2025.

At request, put up for final arguments on 28.11.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 12.11.2025