

16, CS 515/21
Trilok Chand and Ors. Vs. Bhagwat Prasad Rustagi and Ors.

26.02.2026

Present: Ms. Rekha Rustagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Sachet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsels for the parties seek adjournment stating that parties are trying to resolve the matter amicably.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

List this matter for report on settlement if any/further proceedings on 18.03.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 26.02.2026