

1, CS 515/21

Trilok Chand And Ors. Vs. Bhagwat Prasad Rustagi And Ors.

18.03.2026

Present: Ms. Rekha Rustagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Sachet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 3
through VC.

Ld. Counsels for the parties submitted that matter has been settled.

Sh. Ayush Sharma and Sh. Shashi Kant Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsels for Sh. Sachet Sharma filed the copy of settlement arrived between the parties.

As per settlement, part consideration amount has been paid to the plaintiff and balance payment has to be made upto 30.04.2026.

List this matter for recording of statement of parties on 05.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 18.03.2026